1. GENERAL REINSURANCE CORP  32.500 452

2. HARTFORD STEAM BOILER  32.500 419

3.

4.

5.

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. NORFOLK & DEDHAM  32,587 40,256 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7. ASSOCIATED INLAND MARINE  552 929 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. GENERAL REINSURANCE CORP  927 452 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. HARTFORD STEAM BOILER  360 419 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Dorchester Mutual Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 101,325,877  101,325,877

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 5,071,526 54,546 5,126,072

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 1,330,664 (1,330,893) (229)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0  0

5. Other assets  7,188,862  7,188,862

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  38,327,890 38,327,890

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0  0

8. Totals (Line 28) 114,916,929 37,051,543 151,968,472

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 26,988,768 13,159,124 40,147,892

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 8,454,828 1,361,819 9,816,647

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 18,931,267 22,530,600 41,461,867

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 665,859  665,859

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0  0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 54,546  54,546

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0  0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14)   0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0  0

18. Other liabilities 1,578,381  1,578,381

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 56,673,649 37,051,543 93,725,192

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)   0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 58,243,280 XXX 58,243,280

22. Totals (Line 38) 114,916,929 37,051,543 151,968,472

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  See Notes to the Financial Statements #26.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Dorchester Mutual Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Dorchester Mutual Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES

SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 58 31 2 0 22 13 8 38 XXX

2. 2011 42,727 21,689 21,038 26,452 13,538 654 230 2,981 1,073 1,352 15,245 XXX

3. 2012 43,264 21,563 21,701 17,886 7,254 841 381 2,518 557 1,362 13,053 XXX

4. 2013 49,593 26,783 22,810 22,095 11,013 736 239 2,428 747 1,314 13,261 XXX

5. 2014 55,845 31,163 24,682 22,272 10,576 1,044 437 2,220 655 1,379 13,867 XXX

6. 2015 60,387 34,151 26,236 55,896 41,663 1,554 879 4,949 2,978 1,650 16,879 XXX

7. 2016 64,039 35,736 28,303 25,706 12,765 1,231 622 2,368 701 1,525 15,218 XXX

8. 2017 70,957 39,760 31,197 25,431 11,463 1,030 487 2,381 685 1,675 16,207 XXX

9. 2018 73,611 40,374 33,237 31,458 15,402 765 379 2,489 778 1,648 18,152 XXX

10. 2019 75,833 40,905 34,927 24,452 12,088 515 286 2,157 630 1,471 14,119 XXX

11. 2020 77,418 42,881 34,537 18,181 10,146 218 125 1,628 550 616 9,207 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 269,887 145,940 8,589 4,064 26,141 9,367 13,998 145,246 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 285 113 62 7 (1) 0 0 0 5 0 0 231 XXX

2. 2011 32 12 48 4 5 3 1 0 5 0 0 72 XXX